

SUMMARY 04 Maret 2024

Counter	News	Trend	Support	Resistance
<u>DJIA Futures</u>	Bursa saham AS ditutup menguat naik pada perdagangan hari Jumat, dengan S&P 500 dan Nasdaq mencapai rekor intraday, karena saham-saham teknologi menguat karena berlanjutnya antusiasme terkait AI, sementara penurunan imbal hasil Treasury memberikan dukungan lebih lanjut. Resistance utama 39216, support 38935	↑	38935	39216
<u>S&P 500</u>	Bursa saham AS ditutup menguat naik pada perdagangan hari Jumat, dengan S&P 500 dan Nasdaq mencapai rekor intraday, karena saham-saham teknologi menguat karena berlanjutnya antusiasme terkait AI, sementara penurunan imbal hasil Treasury memberikan dukungan lebih lanjut. Resistance utama 5163.08, support 5103.08	↑	5103.08	5163.08
<u>Nasdaq</u>	Bursa saham AS ditutup menguat naik pada perdagangan hari Jumat, dengan S&P 500 dan Nasdaq mencapai rekor intraday, karena saham-saham teknologi menguat karena berlanjutnya antusiasme terkait AI, sementara penurunan imbal hasil Treasury memberikan dukungan lebih lanjut. Resistance utama 18452.42, support 18111.17	↑	18111.17	18452.42
<u>Nikkei Futures</u>	Indeks Nikkei 225 menguat 1,9% ditutup pada 39,911, mencapai level tertinggi baru sepanjang masa karena melemahnya mata uang Yen, Laporan pendapatan perusahaan yang kuat, dan kegembiraan seputar kecerdasan buatan dan produk terkait mendorong pasar lebih tinggi. Gubernur Bank of Japan Kazuo Ueda juga mengatakan masih terlalu dini untuk menyimpulkan bahwa pencapaian berkelanjutan dari target bank sentral sebesar 2% dapat diperkirakan, dan menekankan perlunya meneliti lebih banyak data mengenai prospek upah. Selain itu, saham-saham Jepang mengikuti kenaikan di Wall Street semalam karena data indeks harga PCE AS terbaru, yang merupakan ukuran inflasi pilihan Federal Reserve, sesuai dengan ekspektasi. Resistance utama 40577, support 39567	↑	39567	40577
<u>Hang Seng Futures</u>	Hang Seng menguat 78 poin atau 0,46% ditutup pada 16,589.44 pada hari Jumat setelah sesi yang lemah pada hari sebelumnya, terangkat oleh kenaikan moderat dalam kontrak berjangka AS setelah data PCE sesuai dengan perkiraan dan memicu spekulasi bahwa The Fed mungkin dapat melakukan hal yang sama. memotong suku bunga pada bulan Juni. Taruhan juga meningkat bahwa Tiongkok akan menawarkan stimulus fiskal baru dan lebih banyak dukungan untuk sektor properti dan teknologi pada sesi pleno tahunan minggu depan. Sementara itu, berdasarkan anggaran tahun 2024, Hong Kong meningkatkan inisiatif untuk mendukung kemajuan ekonomi, termasuk upaya untuk menghasilkan pendapatan tambahan. Resistance utama 16758, support 16275	↑	16275	16758

Closing Prices – 01 Maret 2024

	CLOSE	CHANGE		CLOSE	CHANGE
.DJI	39087.38	↑ 90.99 / 0.23%	.N225	39940.00	↑ 751.00 / 1.92%
/.SPX	5137.08	↑ 40.81 / 0.80%	.KS200	HOLIDAY	- HOLIDAY
/.IXIC	16274.94	↑ 183.02 / 1.14%	.HSI	16589.44	↑ 78.00 / 0.47%
JPY=	150.15	↑ 0.13 / 0.07%	/.SSEC	3027.02	↑ 11.85 / 0.39%
KRW=	1335.07	↑ 3.56 / 0.27%	/CLc1 (Oil)	79.81	↑ 1.50 / 1.92%

ECONOMIC INDICATOR

DATE	WIB	CTY	INDICATORS	PER	ACTUAL	FORECAST	PREV.	REV.
24-Feb - 29-Feb	N/A	DE	Import Price Index MoM	Jan		--	-1.1%	--
24-Feb - 29-Feb	N/A	DE	Import Price Index YoY	Jan		--	-8.5%	--
Mon/26-Feb-24	06:50	JP	PPI Services YoY	Jan	2.1%	2.4%	2.4%	--
	15:00	EZ	ECB's Vujcic Speaks					
	16:00	GB	Bank of England Deputy Governor Sarah Breeden speaks					
	18:00	GB	BOE Chief Economist Huw Pill speaks					
	18:30	EZ	ECB's Stournaras Speaks					
	22:00	US	New Home Sales	Jan	661k	680k	651k	--
	22:00	US	New Home Sales MoM	Jan	1.5%	3%	7.2%	--
Tue/27-Feb-24	06:30	JP	Natl CPI YoY	Jan	2.2%	1.9%	2.6%	--
	06:30	JP	Natl CPI Ex Fresh Food YoY	Jan	2%	1.8%	2.3%	--
	06:30	JP	Natl CPI Ex Fresh Food, Energy YoY	Jan	3.5%	3.3%	3.7%	--
	07:40	US	Fed's Schmid Gives Speech on Economy, Monetary Policy Outlook					
	14:00	DE	GfK Consumer Confidence	Mar	-29	-29	-29.6	--
	15:30	HK	Exports YoY	Jan	33.6%	--	11%	--
	15:30	HK	Imports YoY	Jan	21.7%	--	11.6%	--
	15:30	HK	Trade Balance HKD	Jan	H\$3.6b	--	H\$-59.9b	--
	20:30	US	Durable Goods Orders	Jan P	-6.1%	-4.5%	0.0%	-0.3%
	20:30	US	Durables Ex Transportation	Jan P	-0.3%	0.2%	0.5%	-0.1%
	20:30	US	Cap Goods Orders Nondef Ex Air	Jan P		0.1%	0.2%	--
	20:30	US	Cap Goods Ship Nondef Ex Air	Jan P		--	0.0%	--
	20:40	GB	BOE Deputy Governor Dave Ramsden speaks					
	21:00	US	House Price Purchase Index QoQ	4Q		--	2.1%	--
	21:00	US	FHFA House Price Index MoM	Dec	0.1%	--	0.4%	--
	21:00	US	S&P CoreLogic CS 20-City MoM SA	Dec	-0.3%	--	-0.2%	--
	21:00	US	S&P CoreLogic CS 20-City YoY NSA	Dec		--	5.4%	--
	21:00	US	S&P CoreLogic CS US HPI YoY NSA	Dec	6.1%	6%	5.4%	--
	21:05	US	Fed's Barr Speaks on Counterparty Credit Risk					
	22:00	US	Conf. Board Consumer Confidence	Feb	106.7	115	110.9	--
	22:00	US	Conf. Board Present Situation	Feb		--	161.3	--
	22:00	US	Conf. Board Expectations	Feb		--	83.8	--
Wed/28-Feb-24	N/A	HK	GDP Annual YoY	2023 F		--	3.2%	--
	07:30	AU	CPI YoY	Jan	3.4%	3.6%	3.4%	--
	08:00	NZ	RBNZ Official Cash Rate	28-Feb	5.5%	5.5%	5.5%	--
	10:30	HK	GDP SA QoQ	4Q F	0.4%	0.5%	0.5%	0.2%
	10:30	HK	GDP YoY	4Q F	4.3%	4.3%	4.1%	--
	12:00	JP	Leading Index CI	Dec F	110.2	110	108.1	--
	12:00	JP	Coincident Index	Dec F	115.9	--	114.6	--
	16:00	CH	UBS Survey Expectations	Feb	10.2	--	-19.5	--
	17:00	EZ	Consumer Confidence	Feb F	-15.5	-15.5	-16.1	--
	17:00	EZ	Services Confidence	Feb	6	9	8.8	8.4
	17:00	EZ	Industrial Confidence	Feb	-9.5	-9.2	-9.4	-9.3
	17:00	EZ	Economic Confidence	Feb	95.4	96.7	96.2	96.1
	20:30	CA	Payroll Employment Change - SEPH	Dec		--	-88.3k	--
	20:30	CA	Current Account Balance	4Q	C\$-1.62b	C\$-1.25b	C\$-3.22b	C\$-4.74b
	20:30	US	GDP Annualized QoQ	4Q S	3.2%	3.3%	4.9%	--
	20:30	US	Personal Consumption	4Q S	3%	2.8%	2.6%	--
	20:30	US	GDP Price Index	4Q S	1.7%	1.5%	3.3%	--
	20:30	US	Core PCE Price Index QoQ	4Q S	1.8%	1.7%	2.6%	--
	20:30	US	Advance Goods Trade Balance	Jan	\$-90.2b	\$-88.1b	\$-88.5b	\$-87.89b
	20:30	US	Retail Inventories MoM	Jan	0.3%	--	0.4%	--
	20:30	US	Wholesale Inventories MoM	Jan P	-0.1%	0.1%	0.4%	--

	22:30	GB	BOE policymaker Catherine Mann speaks					
	22:30	US	DOE U.S. Crude Oil Inventories	23-Feb	4199k	2743k	3514k	--
	22:30	US	DOE Cushing OK Crude Inventory	23-Feb	1458k	--	741k	--
	22:30	US	DOE U.S. Gasoline Inventories	23-Feb	-2832k	-1460k	-294k	--
	22:30	US	DOE U.S. Distillate Inventory	23-Feb	-510k	-2140k	-4009k	--
	22:30	US	DOE U.S. Refinery Utilization	23-Feb	0.9%	--	0.0%	--
Thu/29-Feb-24	00:00	US	Fed's Bostic Participates in Fireside Chat					
	00:15	US	Fed's Collins Gives Remarks, Fireside Chat					
	00:45	US	Fed's Williams Delivers Keynote Remarks					
	06:50	JP	Retail Sales YoY	Jan	2.3%	2.3%	2.1%	2.4%
	06:50	JP	Retail Sales MoM	Jan	0.8%	0.5%	-2.9%	-2.6%
	06:50	JP	Industrial Production MoM	Jan P	-7.5%	-7.3%	1.4%	--
	06:50	JP	Industrial Production YoY	Jan P	-1.5%	-1.8%	-0.7%	--
	07:00	NZ	ANZ Activity Outlook	Feb	29.5%	--	25.6%	--
	07:00	NZ	ANZ Business Confidence	Feb	34.7	--	36.6	--
	07:01	GB	Lloyds Business Barometer	Feb		--	44	--
	07:30	AU	Retail Sales MoM	Jan	1.1%	1.5%	-2.1%	--
	08:30	JP	BOJ Board Takata Speech in Shiga					
	14:00	DE	Retail Sales MoM	Jan	-0.4%	0.5%	-1.6%	-0.5%
	14:00	DE	Retail Sales NSA YoY	Jan	-1.4%	-1.5%	-4.4%	-0.6%
	15:00	CH	KOF Leading Indicator	Feb	101.6	102	101.5	102.5
	15:00	CH	GDP QoQ	4Q	0.3%	0.1%	0.3%	--
	15:00	CH	GDP YoY	4Q	0.6%	0.7%	0.3%	0.4%
	15:55	DE	Unemployment Change (000's)	Feb	11k	7k	-2.0k	1k
	15:55	DE	Unemployment Claims Rate SA	Feb	5.9%	5.8%	5.8%	5.9%
	19:00	CA	CFIB Business Barometer	Feb	54.9	--	48.8	--
	20:00	DE	CPI YoY	Feb P	2.5%	2.6%	2.9%	--
	20:00	DE	CPI MoM	Feb P	0.4%	0.5%	0.2%	--
	20:00	DE	CPI EU Harmonized MoM	Feb P	0.6%	0.6%	-0.2%	--
	20:00	DE	CPI EU Harmonized YoY	Feb P	2.7%	2.7%	3.1%	--
	20:30	CA	Quarterly GDP Annualized	4Q	1%	0.8%	-1.1%	-0.5%
	20:30	CA	GDP MoM	Dec	0.0%	0.2%	0.2%	--
	20:30	CA	GDP YoY	Dec	0.93%	1.6%	1.1%	0.46%
	20:30	US	Personal Income	Jan	1%	0.4%	0.3%	--
	20:30	US	Personal Spending	Jan	0.2%	0.2%	0.7%	--
	20:30	US	Real Personal Spending	Jan	-0.1%	--	0.5%	0.6%
	20:30	US	PCE Deflator MoM	Jan	0.3%	0.3%	0.2%	0.1%
	20:30	US	PCE Deflator YoY	Jan	2.4%	2.4%	2.6%	--
	20:30	US	PCE Core Deflator MoM	Jan	0.4%	0.4%	0.2%	--
	20:30	US	PCE Core Deflator YoY	Jan	2.8%	2.8%	2.9%	--
	20:30	US	Initial Jobless Claims	24-Feb	215k	210k	201k	202k
	20:30	US	Continuing Claims	17-Feb	1905k	1874k	1862k	1860k
	22:00	US	Pending Home Sales MoM	Jan	-4.9%	1%	5.7%	--
	22:00	US	Pending Home Sales NSA YoY	Jan	-8.8%	--	1.3%	--
	22:50	US	Fed's Bostic Participates in Fireside Chat					
	23:00	US	Fed's Goolsbee Gives Remarks on Monetary Policy					
Fri/01-Mar-24	01:15	US	Fed's Mester Speaks on Financial Stability and Regulation					
	04:00	NZ	ANZ Consumer Confidence MoM	Feb		--	0.5%	--
	04:00	NZ	ANZ Consumer Confidence Index	Feb	94.5	--	93.6	--
	05:00	AU	Judo Bank Australia PMI Mfg	Feb F	47.8	--	50.1	--
	06:30	JP	Jobless Rate	Jan	2.4%	2.4%	2.4%	--
	07:30	JP	Jibun Bank Japan PMI Mfg	Feb F	47.2	--	48	--
	08:10	US	Fed's Williams Participates in Moderated Discussion					
	08:30	CN	Composite PMI	Feb	50.9	--	50.9	--
	08:30	CN	Manufacturing PMI	Feb	49.1	49.1	49.2	--
	08:30	CN	Non-manufacturing PMI	Feb	51.4	50.8	50.7	--
	08:45	CN	Caixin China PMI Mfg	Feb	50.9	50.6	50.8	--
	12:00	JP	Consumer Confidence Index	Feb	39.1	38.3	38	--
	14:30	CH	Retail Sales Real YoY	Jan	0.3%	--	-0.8%	-0.1%
	15:30	HK	Retail Sales Volume YoY	Jan	-1.2%	--	4.8%	--
	15:30	HK	Retail Sales Value YoY	Jan	0.9%	--	7.8%	--
	15:30	CH	PMI Manufacturing	Feb	44	44.4	43.1	--
	15:30	CH	PMI Services	Feb		--	54.6	--
	15:55	DE	HCOB Germany Manufacturing PMI	Feb F	42.5	42.3	45.5	--
	16:00	EZ	HCOB Eurozone Manufacturing PMI	Feb F	46.5	46.1	46.6	--
	16:30	GB	S&P Global UK Manufacturing PMI	Feb F	47.5	47.1	47	--
	17:00	EZ	CPI Estimate YoY	Feb	2.6%	2.5%	2.8%	--
	17:00	EZ	CPI MoM	Feb P	0.6%	--	-0.4%	--
	17:00	EZ	CPI Core YoY	Feb P	3.1%	2.9%	3.3%	--
	17:00	EZ	Unemployment Rate	Jan	6.4%	6.4%	6.4%	6.5%
	17:00	EZ	ECB's Holzmann Speaks at Austria's Art. IV Consultation					
	21:00	GB	BOE Chief Economist Huw Pill speaks					
	21:30	CA	S&P Global Canada Manufacturing PMI	Feb	49.7	--	48.3	--

	21:45	US	S&P Global US Manufacturing PMI	Feb F	52.2	--	50.7	--
	22:00	US	Construction Spending MoM	Jan	-0.2%	0.2%	1.1%	--
	22:00	US	U. of Mich. Sentiment	Feb F	76.9	79.6	79	--
	22:00	US	ISM Manufacturing	Feb	47.8	49.5	49.1	--
	22:00	US	U. of Mich. Current Conditions	Feb F	79.4	--	81.9	--
	22:00	US	ISM Prices Paid	Feb	52.5	53	52.9	--
	22:00	US	U. of Mich. Expectations	Feb F	75.2	--	77.1	--
	22:00	US	ISM New Orders	Feb	49.2	--	52.5	--
	22:00	US	U. of Mich. 1 Yr Inflation	Feb F	3%	--	2.9%	--
	22:00	US	ISM Employment	Feb	45.9	--	47.1	--
	22:00	US	U. of Mich. 5-10 Yr Inflation	Feb F	2.9%	--	2.9%	--
	22:15	US	Fed's Waller Discusses Paper at US Monetary Policy Forum					
	23:00	US	Kansas City Fed Services Activity	Feb		--	-2	--
Sat/02-Mar-24	00:15	US	Fed's Bostic Speaks on Economic Outlook, Real Estate					
	01:00	US	Baker Hughes U.S. Rig Count	1-Mar	629	--	626	--
	01:30	US	Fed's Daly Participates in Panel Discussion w/ Fed's Schmid					
	03:30	US	Fed's Kugler Speaks on the Dual Mandate					

DATE	WIB	CTY	INDICATORS	PER	ACTUAL	FORECAST	PREV.	REV.
Mon/04-Mar-24	04:45	NZ	Terms of Trade Index QoQ	4Q		-0.1%	-0.6%	--
	07:00	AU	Melbourne Institute Inflation YoY	Feb		--	4.6%	--
	07:00	AU	Melbourne Institute Inflation MoM	Feb		--	0.3%	--
	14:30	CH	CPI YoY	Feb		1.1%	1.3%	--
	14:30	CH	CPI MoM	Feb		0.5%	0.2%	--
	14:30	CH	CPI EU Harmonized MoM	Feb		--	0.1%	--
	14:30	CH	CPI EU Harmonized YoY	Feb		--	1.5%	--
	14:30	CH	CPI Core YoY	Feb		--	1.2%	--
	16:30	EZ	Sentix Investor Confidence	Mar		--	-12.9	--
	18:30		ECB's Holzmann Speaks					
	23:00	US	Fed's Harker Remarks on Economic Impact of Higher Education					
Tue/05-Mar-24	N/A	CN	China's National People's Congress Begins in Beijing					
	05:00	AU	Judo Bank Australia PMI Composite	Feb F		--	51.8	--
	05:00	AU	Judo Bank Australia PMI Services	Feb F		--	52.8	--
	06:30	JP	Tokyo CPI YoY	Feb		2.5%	1.6%	1.8%
	06:30	JP	Tokyo CPI Ex-Fresh Food YoY	Feb		2.5%	1.6%	1.8%
	06:30	JP	Tokyo CPI Ex-Fresh Food, Energy YoY	Feb		3.1%	3.1%	3.3%
	07:30	AU	BoP Current Account Balance	4Q		A\$4.9b	-A\$0.2b	--
	07:30	HK	S&P Global Hong Kong PMI	Feb		--	49.9	--
	07:30	JP	Jibun Bank Japan PMI Composite	Feb F		--	50.3	--
	07:30	JP	Jibun Bank Japan PMI Services	Feb F		--	52.5	--
	08:45	CN	Caixin China PMI Composite	Feb		--	52.5	--
	08:45	CN	Caixin China PMI Services	Feb		52.9	52.7	--
	11:00	JP	BOJ Governor Ueda Speech at FIN/SUM 2024					
	15:55	DE	HCOB Germany Services PMI	Feb F		48.2	48.2	--
	15:55	DE	HCOB Germany Composite PMI	Feb F		46.1	46.1	--
	16:00	EZ	HCOB Eurozone Services PMI	Feb F		--	50	--
	16:00	EZ	HCOB Eurozone Composite PMI	Feb F		--	48.9	--
	16:30	GB	S&P Global UK Services PMI	Feb F		--	54.3	--
	16:30	GB	S&P Global UK Composite PMI	Feb F		--	53.3	--
	17:00	EZ	PPI MoM	Jan		--	-0.8%	--
	17:00	EZ	PPI YoY	Jan		-8.1%	-10.6%	--
	21:30	CA	S&P Global Canada Composite PMI	Feb		--	46.3	--
	21:30	CA	S&P Global Canada Services PMI	Feb		--	45.8	--
	21:45	US	S&P Global US Services PMI	Feb F		51.4	51.3	--
	21:45	US	S&P Global US Composite PMI	Feb F		--	51.4	--
	22:00	US	Factory Orders	Jan		-2.2%	0.2%	--
	22:00	US	Factory Orders Ex Trans	Jan		--	0.4%	--
	22:00	US	ISM Services Index	Feb		52.9	53.4	--
	22:00	US	ISM Services Prices Paid	Feb		--	64	--
	22:00	US	Durable Goods Orders	Jan F		--	-6.1%	--
	22:00	US	ISM Services Employment	Feb		--	50.5	--
	22:00	US	Durables Ex Transportation	Jan F		--	-0.3%	--
	22:00	US	ISM Services New Orders	Feb		--	55	--
	22:00	US	Cap Goods Orders Nondef Ex Air	Jan F		--	0.1%	--
	22:00	US	Cap Goods Ship Nondef Ex Air	Jan F		--	0.8%	--
Wed/06-Mar-24	00:00	US	Fed's Barr Speaks on Panel about CRA Modernization					
	07:30	AU	GDP SA QoQ	4Q		0.2%	0.2%	--
	07:30	AU	GDP YoY	4Q		1.4%	2.1%	--
	14:00	DE	Trade Balance SA	Jan		21.0b	22.2b	22.4b
	14:00	DE	Exports SA MoM	Jan		--	-4.6%	-4.2%

	14:00	DE	Imports SA MoM	Jan	--	-6.7%	-6.5%
	15:30	DE	HCOB Germany Construction PMI	Feb	--	36.3	--
	16:30	GB	S&P Global UK Construction PMI	Feb	--	48.8	--
	17:00	EZ	Retail Sales MoM	Jan	--	-1.1%	--
	17:00	EZ	Retail Sales YoY	Jan	-1.3%	-0.8%	--
	20:15	US	ADP Employment Change	Feb	150k	107k	--
	20:30	CA	Labor Productivity QoQ	4Q	-0.1%	-0.8%	--
	21:45	CA	Bank of Canada Rate Decision	6-Mar	5%	5%	--
	22:00	CA	Ivey Purchasing Managers Index SA	Feb	--	56.5	--
	22:00	US	Fed Chair Powell Testifies Before Congress				
	22:00	US	Wholesale Trade Sales MoM	Jan	--	0.7%	--
	22:00	US	JOLTS Job Openings	Jan	--	9026k	--
	22:30	CA	Press Conference - Bank of Canada				
	22:30	US	DOE U.S. Crude Oil Inventories	1-Mar	--	4199k	--
	22:30	US	DOE Cushing OK Crude Inventory	1-Mar	--	1458k	--
	22:30	US	DOE U.S. Gasoline Inventories	1-Mar	--	-2832k	--
	22:30	US	DOE U.S. Distillate Inventory	1-Mar	--	-510k	--
	22:30	US	DOE U.S. Refinery Utilization	1-Mar	--	0.9%	--
Thu/07-Mar-24	N/A	CN	Exports YTD YoY CNY	Feb	--	--	--
	N/A	CN	Exports YTD YoY	Feb	2.5%	--	--
	N/A	CN	Imports YTD YoY CNY	Feb	--	--	--
	N/A	CN	Trade Balance YTD CNY	Feb	--	--	--
	N/A	CN	Imports YTD YoY	Feb	1.9%	--	--
	N/A	CN	Trade Balance YTD	Feb	\$110.30b	--	\$103.79b
	00:00	US	Fed's Daly to Give Keynote Address				
	02:00	US	Federal Reserve Releases Beige Book				
	04:15	US	Fed's Kashkari Speaks at WSJ Event				
	04:45	NZ	Mfg Activity SA QoQ	4Q	--	-2.8%	--
	04:45	NZ	Mfg Activity Volume QoQ	4Q	--	-2.7%	--
	06:30	JP	Labor Cash Earnings YoY	Jan	1.3%	1%	0.8%
	06:30	JP	Real Cash Earnings YoY	Jan	-1.4%	-1.9%	-2.1%
	07:30	AU	Trade Balance	Jan	A\$11500m	A\$10959m	--
	07:30	AU	Exports MoM	Jan	--	1.8%	--
	07:30	AU	Imports MoM	Jan	--	4.8%	--
	08:30	JP	BOJ Board Nakagawa Speech in Shimane				
	13:45	CH	Unemployment Rate	Feb	2.4%	2.5%	--
	13:45	CH	Unemployment Rate SA	Feb	2.2%	2.2%	--
	14:00	DE	Factory Orders MoM	Jan	-5.9%	8.9%	--
	14:00	DE	Factory Orders WDA YoY	Jan	--	2.7%	--
	20:15	EZ	ECB Main Refinancing Rate	7-Mar	--	4.5%	--
	20:15	EZ	ECB Marginal Lending Facility	7-Mar	--	4.75%	--
	20:15	EZ	ECB Deposit Facility Rate	7-Mar	--	4%	--
	20:30	CA	Building Permits MoM	Jan	--	-14%	--
	20:30	US	Trade Balance	Jan	-\$62.5b	-\$62.2b	--
	20:30	US	Nonfarm Productivity	4Q F	3.1%	3.2%	--
	20:30	US	Unit Labor Costs	4Q F	0.7%	0.5%	--
	20:30	US	Initial Jobless Claims	2-Mar	--	215k	--
	20:30	US	Continuing Claims	24-Feb	--	1905k	--
	20:45	EZ	ECB President Christine Lagarde Holds Press Conference				
	22:00	US	Fed Chair Powell Testifies Before Congress				
	23:30	US	Fed's Mester Gives Speech on Economic Outlook				
Fri/08-Mar-24	03:00	US	Consumer Credit	Jan	\$10.000b	\$1.561b	--
	06:30	JP	Household Spending YoY	Jan	-4.2%	-2.5%	--
	06:50	JP	Trade Balance BoP Basis	Jan	-¥1504.4b	¥115.5b	--
	06:50	JP	BoP Current Account Adjusted	Jan	¥2074.4b	¥1810.0b	--
	06:50	JP	BoP Current Account Balance	Jan	-¥330.4b	¥744.3b	--
	07:01	GB	S&P Global, KPMG and REC UK Report on Jobs				
	12:00	JP	Eco Watchers Survey Outlook SA	Feb	52.2	52.5	--
	12:00	JP	Eco Watchers Survey Current SA	Feb	50.5	50.2	--
	12:00	JP	Leading Index CI	Jan P	109.7	110.2	--
	12:00	JP	Coincident Index	Jan P	110.2	115.9	--
	14:00	DE	Industrial Production SA MoM	Jan	0.3%	-1.6%	--
	14:00	DE	Industrial Production WDA YoY	Jan	--	-3%	--
	14:00	DE	PPI MoM	Jan	0.5%	-1.2%	--
	14:00	DE	PPI YoY	Jan	-6.6%	-8.6%	--
	17:00	EZ	GDP SA QoQ	4Q F	0.0%	0.0%	--
	17:00	EZ	GDP SA YoY	4Q F	--	0.1%	--
	17:00	EZ	Employment QoQ	4Q F	--	0.3%	--
	17:00	EZ	Employment YoY	4Q F	--	1.3%	--
	19:00	US	Fed's Williams Participates in Moderated Discussion				
	20:30	CA	Part Time Employment Change	Feb	--	48.9k	--
	20:30	CA	Net Change in Employment	Feb	21.4k	37.3k	--

	20:30	CA	Full Time Employment Change	Feb		--	-11.6k	--
	20:30	CA	Unemployment Rate	Feb		5.8%	5.7%	--
	20:30	CA	Hourly Wage Rate Permanent Employees YoY	Feb		5.1%	5.3%	--
	20:30	CA	Participation Rate	Feb		65.3%	65.3%	--
	20:30	US	Two-Month Payroll Net Revision	Feb		--	126k	--
	20:30	US	Change in Nonfarm Payrolls	Feb		190k	353k	--
	20:30	US	Change in Private Payrolls	Feb		150k	317k	--
	20:30	US	Change in Manufact. Payrolls	Feb		10k	23k	--
	20:30	US	Unemployment Rate	Feb		3.7%	3.7%	--
	20:30	US	Average Hourly Earnings MoM	Feb		0.3%	0.6%	--
	20:30	US	Average Hourly Earnings YoY	Feb		--	4.5%	--
	20:30	US	Average Weekly Hours All Employees	Feb		34.3	34.1	--
	20:30	US	Labor Force Participation Rate	Feb		--	62.5%	--
	20:30	US	Underemployment Rate	Feb		--	7.2%	--
Sat/09-Mar-24	01:00	US	Baker Hughes U.S. Rig Count	8-Mar		--	--	--
	08:30	CN	PPI YoY	Feb		-2.6%	-2.5%	--
	08:30	CN	CPI YoY	Feb		0.1%	-0.8%	--



Dow Jones (DJ – MAR)

Exp. Date: 14 March 2024



RESISTANCE	39497	
	39332	
	39216	
SUPPORT	38935	
	38770	
	38654	
SUG GESTION	BUY	39070
	SELL	---
	S/L	38970
	T/P:	39295 39420

DATE	OPEN	HIGH	LOW	RANGE	CLOSE	SETTLE	CHANGE	CHANGE %	VOLUME
01 Mar	39019	39167	38886	281	39100	39100	↑ 85	0.22	--

WEEKLY		MARCH		2024	
HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW
39285 (26/Feb)	38786 (28/Feb)	39167 (01/Mar)	38886 (01/Mar)	39338 (23/Feb)	37300 (18/Jan)

S&P 500 (SP – MAR)

Exp. Date: 14 March 2024



RESISTANCE	5223.08	
	5185.92	
	5163.08	
SUPPORT	5103.08	
	5065.92	
	5043.08	
SUGGESTION	BUY	5135.00
	SELL	---
	S/L	5110.00
	T/P:	5180.00 5200.00

DATE	OPEN	HIGH	LOW	RANGE	CLOSE	SETTLE	CHANGE	CHANGE %	VOLUME
01 Mar	5100.50	5148.75	5088.75	60.00	5140.25	5140.25	↑ 40.75	0.80	--

WEEKLY		MARCH		2024	
HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW
5148.75 (01/Mar)	5059.50 (29/Feb)	5148.75 (01/Mar)	5088.75 (01/Mar)	5148.75 (01/Mar)	4701.25 (05/Jan)

Nasdaq (NQ – DEC)

Exp. Date: 14 March 2024



RESISTANCE	18793.67	
	18582.33	
	18452.42	
SUPPORT	18111.17	
	17899.83	
	17769.92	
SUGGESTION	BUY	18270.00
	SELL	---
	S/L	18170.00
	T/P:	18495.00 18620.00

DATE	OPEN	HIGH	LOW	RANGE	CLOSE	SETTLE	CHANGE	CHANGE %	VOLUME
01 Mar	18070.25	18371.00	18029.75	341.25	18322.50	18322.50	↑ 262.75	1.45	--

WEEKLY		MARCH		2024	
HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW
18371.00 (01/Mar)	17825.50 (29/Feb)	18371.00 (01/Mar)	18029.75 (01/Mar)	18371.00 (01/Mar)	16335.00 (05/Jan)

Nikkei (NIK– MAR)

Exp. Date: 07 March 2024



RESISTANCE	41587	
	40938	
	40577	
SUPPORT	39567	
	38918	
	38557	
SUGGESTION	BUY	40115
	SELL	---
	S/L	39915
	T/P:	40465 40715

DATE	OPEN	HIGH	LOW	RANGE	CLOSE	SETTLE	CHANGE	CHANGE%	VOLUME
01 Mar	39360	40290	39280	1010	40215	40215	↑ 960	2.45	--

WEEKLY		MARCH		2024	
HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW
40290 (01/Mar)	38885 (29/Feb)	40290 (01/Mar)	39280 (01/Mar)	40290 (01/Mar)	32665 (04/Jan)

Hang Seng (HAS – MAR)

Exp. Date: 28 March 2024



DATE	OPEN	HIGH	LOW	RANGE	CLOSE	SETTLE	CHANGE	CHANGE %	VOLUME
01 Mar	16385	16624	16141	483	16584	16584	↑ 190	1.16	--

WEEKLY		MARCH		2024	
HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW	HIGH	LOW
16883 (28/Feb)	16141 (01/Mar)	16624 (01/Mar)	16141 (01/Mar)	17251 (02/Jan)	14796 (22/Jan)

valbury
PT. Valbury Asia Futures

Disclaimer

All contents of this report have been prepared by the Research Dept. of Valbury Asia Futures and are provided solely for informational purpose. We have taken reasonable measures to ensure the accuracy of the report, however, do not guarantee its accuracy and will not accept liability for any consequential loss or damage which may arise directly or indirectly from any use of the report.

Published by: RESEARCH DEPARTMENT – PT VALBURY ASIA FUTURES
Menara Karya 9th Floor, Jl. HR Rasuna Said Blok X-5 Kav. 1-2 Jakarta 12950 Indonesia
Phone : +6221-25533777, Email: research@valbury.com

valbury 
PT. Valbury Asia Futures